



Carroll Hills Council Membership Drive

Carroll Hills Council is holding a membership drive now through November 11th.

HURRY and join today and your name will be entered into the membership drawing! There will be two chances to win a \$50 cash prize. The council will be drawing the winners at Carroll Hills Craft Show, November 11th.

Carroll Hills Council is a parent/professional organization that functions similar to PTO in public schools. The main difference is that Carroll Hills Council helps meet the needs of children and adults served by the Carroll County Board of DD. The Council raises money through dues, donations, and fundraisers. Each year we designate funds to be used by the teachers at Carroll Hills School, Early Intervention Specialist, Community Employment, Special Olympics, and Carroll County Providers. These funds are intended to enrich the lives of those we serve or help with specific needs of an individual eligible for county board services (example: tickets to an event, pizza party or items used for community support or integration).

Monthly meetings are held on the second Tuesday of each month. We always welcome new members and innovative ideas. Our next meeting is Tuesday, October 10, 2023, at 3:30 PM at Carroll Hills School, 2167 Kensington, Carrollton, OH 44615. We invite and encourage parents, families and others interested in helping children and adults served by CCBDD to join our organization.

If you have any questions, contact JoAnn at 330-627-6555 or email <u>jhilliard@carrollcbdd.org</u> or Cindy Jones at 330-627-7651 or email <u>cjones@carrollcbdd.org</u>

Officers: Michele Rutledge –President, Cindy Jones – Vice President, Bonnie Underwood – Secretary and JoAnn Hilliard, Treasurer

Please join us on October 10, 2023, for the next Council meeting!

Carroll Hills Council is holding a membership drive now through November 11th. HURRY and join today and your name will be entered into the membership drawing! There will be two chances to win a \$50 cash prize. The council will be drawing the winners at Carroll Hills Craft Show at Carroll Hills School on November 11th.

Name	□ \$5.00 Individual	
Address	□ \$6.00 Family	



Phone optional _____

Please make checks payable to Carroll Hills Council and send to County Board Offices, Carroll Hills School or mail to PO Box 429, Carrollton Ohio 44615.